## HARYANA STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION BAYS NO. 67-70, SECTOR-2, PANCHKULA - 134151 Phone No. 0172-2586501, Website <u>www.hssc.gov.in</u>

## NOTICE

## (For the candidates who have passed HTET after closing date for the post of TGT)

Reference Haryana Staff Selection Commission's Notice dated 15th March 2016, which was published in various newspapers on 16.03.2016, vide above Notice, Haryana Staff Selection Commission invited online details of the candidates who have passed HTET after the closing date of submission of application forms against advertisement No. 3/2015 & 9/2015 through the website of Haryana Staff Selection Commission i.e www.gov.in (using the link "Apply job online". The online details could be filled up through their login from 21.03.2016 to 31.03.2016.

Now, keeping in view the convenience of the candidates, the last date for Submission of online details of the candidates who have passed HTET after the closing date is hereby extended up to 11.04.0216, till 05:00 P.M, through Haryana Staff Selection Commission website <a href="https://www.hssc.gov.in">www.hssc.gov.in</a>. (using the link "Apply job online"). Thereafter, website link will be disabled.

Others terms and conditions of the Notice dated 15.03.2016 remain the same.

Place: Panchkula Dated, the 4th April, 2016

Secretary Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Panchkula